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Executive Director
Fiscal Operations
Stephen Wielgus

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
swielgus@upenn.edu

(215) 746-3534

Fiscal Operations Teams
Paul Kilbride

Residential & Hospitality Services
Christine Gehman
Morris Arboretum

Controller
Sean Stickel

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
sstickel@upenn.edu

(215) 573-3326

Assistant
 Controller

 Mounir Boukitab
3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228

bomo@upenn.edu 
(215) 573-7437

Manager, Penn Home 
Ownership Services

Ambika Singh
3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228

ambikas@upenn.edu
(215) 573-9726

Sr Accounting and Control Analyst
Darnell Adolphus

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
 dadolph24@upenn.edu

Accounting and Control Analyst
Katie Carlin Birch

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
katiec2@upenn.edu

(215) 898-2522

Accounting and Control Analyst
Nicole Sharma

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
nshar@upenn.edu
(215) 573-4480

Director
Penn Hotels

Lori Coopersmith
3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228

coopers2@upenn.edu
(215) 898-9302

Manager, Financial 
Planning & Analysis
Christine Wujcik

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
cwujcik@upenn.edu

(215) 898-5994

Sr Financial Analyst
Miloni Dhruv

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
 mdhruv@upenn.edu

(215) 898-3164

Sr Financial Analyst
 Jay Kimmel

3401 Walnut, Suite 440A/6228
 kimjay@upenn.edu

(215) 573-4940
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